TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Park Innovations Group, Inc.		04/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airserco Manufacturing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	6528 Town Hill Road	
City:	Conewango Valley	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14726	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1294042	AIRSERCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

ritakline@tarolli.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rita E. Kline

Address Line 1: 1300 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STI-191276 US ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita E. Kline
SIGNATURE:	/Rita E. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=NTI Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North Park Innovations Group, Inc., a corporation for profit, with an address of P.O. Box 900, 6442 Route 242 East, Ellicottville, New York, 14731 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark AIRSERCO (the "Trademark") in connection with the following goods: "Full Line of Instruments for Analyzing and Testing Electrical and Mechanical Equipment"; and

WHEREAS, there is an existing and ongoing business related to the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 1,294,042, registered on September 11, 1984; and

WHEREAS, Airserco Manufacturing Company, LLC, a New York, limited liability company ("Assignee"), with a place of business at 6528 Town Hill Road, Conewango Valley, New York 14726, desires to acquire the Trademark, including the above-referenced registration, the goodwill associated therewith, and the underlying goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) by Assignee to Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all the underlying goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and all applications and registrations of the Trademark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages, and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present, and future, including infringement of the Trademark, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment is to be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to any applicable principles of conflicts of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on April 20, 2016.

ASSIGNOR

By: NORTH PARK INNOVATIONS SROUP, WC.
Name: Lori Northrup Boli Matthey

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 05/03/2016